TORBAY MEDICAL CENTRE FEES

August 2025

SERVICE

Please note to be a funded patient you must enrol with the practice.

ENROLLED ADULTS — (All visits excl ACC)
Standard Consultation up to 15 minutes. OVER 15 minutes incurs extra charge.

Adult 18 — 24 62.00
Extra 5 min 20.00
Extra 10 min 34.00
Adult 25-44 67.00
Extra 5 min 22.00
Extra 10 min 43.00
Adult 45 - 65 76.00
Extra 5 min 25.00
Extra 10 min 51.00
Adult 65 Plus 69.00
Extra 5 min 23.00
Extra 10 min 45.00

DOUBLE CONSULATION = DOUBLE THE FEE ABOVE

Child CSC Holder 16.00
Adult CSC Holder 20.00
EXTRA 5 MINS CSC 28.00
EXTRA 10 MINS CSC 35.00

DOUBLE CONSULATION + REGULAR CHARGE

NEW PATIENT APPOINTMENTS (Standard Consult + $50)

Child 0.00
Child 14-17 105.00
Adult 18-24 112.00
Adult 25-44 117.00
Adult 45-65 126.00
Adult 65 Plus 119.00

ENROLLED CHILD — ALL VISITS (excl ACC)
Standard Consultation up to 15 minutes

Child 0-13 years 0.00
Child 14-17 years 55.00
Child CSC Dependant 14-18 16.00

CASUAL PATIENT APPOINTMENTS

All Ages 150.00
ACC

Standard Consultation up to 15 minutes

Adult (A3, A1, AZ) 67.00
Adult CSC Holder 40.00
Child (0 — 14 years) 0.00
Child (14-17 years) 60.00

Child CSC Dependant 28.00



Prescriptions
Prescription only

MMH Prescription Fee

Same Day/Urgent Script Request Added Fee
Adult CSC Prescriptions

Child CSC Dependants

Liquid Nitrogen

Liquid Nitrogen as part of Skin Check ONLY Consultation with Doctor
Liquid Nitrogen as add on to Consultation with Doctor up to 4 lesions
then $2.00 per lesion

Liquid Nitrogen with nurse, first + Follow Up, up to 4 lesions

Ears

Syringe with Nurse

Syringe in addition to Dr Consultation

Syringe in addition to Dr Consultation ONE ear only
Ear Micro suctioning

Ear Micro suctioning after Dr Consultation

Ear Micro suctioning — one ear only

Nurse Services

Standard Consult

CSC Holder Consult

Casual Nurse Consult

Advice Line

Blood Pressure

Ambulatory BP Monitoring- Assessment, Report, Equipment Rental
Nebuliser

Spirometry Adult

Spirometry Child

Urine Sample Testing

Injections

Desensitisation Injection

Additional Desensitisation Injections
Cervical Smear

HPV Swab

Pregnancy Test

Tympanogram

WOUND DRESSINGS:

Wound Dressings- Accident:

FIRST Dressing under ACC — No extra Dressing Fee
SECOND & Follow Up Dressings under ACC — Fee as below:

Large — Nurse Fee + Material all-inclusive
Medium — Nurse Fee + Material all-inclusive
Small— Nurse Fee + Material all-inclusive
Multiple — Fee according to types, etc.

IV Therapy

IV Insertion

IV Fluids — N Saline per 1L
IV Ferinject

IV Aclasta

36.00
26.00

8.00
20.00
14.00

24.00

20.00

61.00
49.00
35.00
74.00
53.00
53.00

42.00
19.50
80.00
10.00
17.00
222.00
22.00
70.00
53.00
17.00
36.00
50.00
15.00
37.00
37.00
17.00
29.00

43.00
32.00
24.00

53.00
45.00
188.00
188.00



Admission to Hospital/Acute Referral
Admission to Hospital — Admin of this, which includes referral letter etc

House Calls
House Calls

Warfarin INR Monitoring Fee
Monthly Fee (Start Up and Long Term) Monthly Fee

MATERIALS for Cervical Smears
Disposable Speculum- with Doctor OR Nurse

Proctoscope
Disposable Proctoscope

CONTRACEPTION

IUD Thread Retriever

IUCD Fitting/Pipelle Endometrial Sampling
Mirena Fitting

Mirena Removal (plus std consult fee)
Jadelle Insertion

Jadelle Removal

ECG
ECG
ECG as part of consultation

Minor Surgery

Average Excision Charge

Ingrown Toe Nail Full Wedge Resection
Punch Biopsy Excluding Consultation Fee

Letters

Referral Letters

Special Authority applications
Chaptool

Torbay Community Laboratory Fees
Torbay Medical Centre Patients
CSC Holder Fee

Missed Appointments

If we are not advised then patient is liable for the full fee (or $20.00 for children <14yr)

Please note that consultation fees may STILL vary according to complexity, time and materials used

Please note to be a funded patient you must enrol with the practice

Collection costs will be added to overdue accounts

Please note, any fees relating to ambulance use are the responsibility of the patient

37.00

275.00

15.00

11.00

19.00

32.00
222.00
222.00

15.00
179.00
201.00

70.00
64.00

570.00
570.00
174.00

33.00
18.00
169.00

10.00
6.00



