TORBAY MEDICAL CENTRE FEES

August 2025

Child (0 - 14 years)

Child (14-17 years)

Child CSC Dependant

SERVICE

Please note to be a funded patient you must enrol with the practice.

ENROLLED ADULTS – (All visits excl ACC)

Standard Consultation up to 15 minutes. OVER 15 minutes incurs extra charge.	
Adult 18 – 24	62.00
Extra 5 min	20.00
Extra 10 min	34.00
Adult 25 – 44	67.00
Extra 5 min	22.00
Extra 10 min	43.00
Adult 45 – 65	76.00
Extra 5 min	25.00
Extra 10 min	51.00
Adult 65 Plus	69.00
Extra 5 min	23.00
Extra 10 min	45.00
<u>DOUBLE CONSULATION = DOUBLE THE FEE ABOVE</u>	
Child CSC Holder	16.00
Adult CSC Holder	20.00
EXTRA 5 MINS CSC	28.00
EXTRA 10 MINS CSC	35.00
DOUBLE CONSULATION + REGULAR CHARGE	
NEW PATIENT APPOINTMENTS (Standard Consult + \$50)	
Child	0.00
Child 14-17	105.00
Adult 18-24 Adult 25-44	112.00 117.00
Adult 45-65	126.00
Adult 65 Plus	119.00
ENROLLED CHILD – ALL VISITS (excl ACC)	
Standard Consultation up to 15 minutes	
Child 14.17 years	0.00
Child 14-17 years Child CSC Dependant 14-18	55.00 16.00
Cliffa CSC Dependant 14-16	10.00
CASUAL PATIENT APPOINTMENTS	
All Ages	150.00
ACC	
ACC Standard Consultation up to 15 minutes	
Adult (A3, A1, AZ)	67.00
Adult CSC Holder	40.00
	0.00

0.00

60.00

28.00

<u>Prescriptions</u>	
Prescription only	36.00
MMH Prescription Fee	26.00
Same Day/Urgent Script Request Added Fee Adult CSC Prescriptions	8.00 20.00
Child CSC Dependants	14.00
Child ede Dependants	14.00
Linuid Nitura	
<u>Liquid Nitrogen</u>	
Liquid Nitrogen as part of Skin Check ONLY Consultation with Doctor	24.00
Liquid Nitrogen as add on to Consultation with Doctor up to 4 lesions	
then \$2.00 per lesion	
Liquid Nitrogen with nurse, first + Follow Up, up to 4 lesions	20.00
<u>Ears</u>	
Syringe with Nurse	61.00
Syringe in addition to Dr Consultation	49.00
Syringe in addition to Dr Consultation ONE ear only	35.00
Ear Micro suctioning	74.00
Ear Micro suctioning after Dr Consultation	53.00
Ear Micro suctioning – one ear only	53.00
No. 10 Care Const.	
Nurse Services Standard Consult	42.00
CSC Holder Consult	19.50
Casual Nurse Consult	80.00
Advice Line	10.00
Blood Pressure	17.00
Ambulatory BP Monitoring- Assessment, Report, Equipment Rental	222.00
Nebuliser	22.00
Spirometry Adult	70.00
Spirometry Child	53.00
Urine Sample Testing	17.00
Injections	36.00
Desensitisation Injection	50.00
Additional Desensitisation Injections	15.00
Cervical Smear	37.00
HPV Swab	37.00
Pregnancy Test	17.00
Tympanogram	29.00
WOUND DRESSINGS:	
Wound Dressings- Accident:	
FIRST Dressing under ACC – No extra Dressing Fee	
SECOND & Follow Up Dressings under ACC – Fee as below:	
Second a rollow op Bressings ander need as below.	
Large – Nurse Fee + Material all-inclusive	43.00
Medium – Nurse Fee + Material all-inclusive	32.00
Small– Nurse Fee + Material all-inclusive	24.00
Multiple – Fee according to types, etc.	
IV Thorony	
IV Incortion	F3 00
IV Insertion IV Fluids – N Saline per 1L	53.00 45.00
IV Frinject	188.00
av i ciniject	100.00

IV Aclasta

188.00

Admission to Hospital/Acute Referral Admission to Hospital – Admin of this, which includes referral letter etc	37.00
House Calls House Calls	275.00
Warfarin INR Monitoring Fee	
Monthly Fee (Start Up and Long Term) Monthly Fee	15.00
MATERIALS for Cervical Smears	
Disposable Speculum- with Doctor OR Nurse	11.00
<u>Proctoscope</u>	
Disposable Proctoscope	19.00
CONTRACEPTION IUD Thread Retriever	32.00
IUCD Fitting/Pipelle Endometrial Sampling	32.00 222.00
Mirena Fitting	222.00
Mirena Removal (plus std consult fee)	15.00
Jadelle Insertion	179.00
Jadelle Removal	201.00
<u>ECG</u>	
ECG	70.00
ECG as part of consultation	64.00
Minor Surgery	
Average Excision Charge	570.00
Ingrown Toe Nail Full Wedge Resection Punch Biopsy Excluding Consultation Fee	570.00 174.00
Pullett biopsy excluding consultation ree	174.00
<u>Letters</u>	
Referral Letters	33.00
Special Authority applications	18.00
Chaptool	169.00
Torbay Community Laboratory Fees	
Torbay Medical Centre Patients	10.00
CSC Holder Fee	6.00
Missed Appointments	

If we are not advised then patient is liable for the full fee (or \$20.00 for children <14yr)

Please note that consultation fees may STILL vary according to complexity, time and materials used

Please note to be a funded patient you must enrol with the practice

Collection costs will be added to overdue accounts

Please note, any fees relating to ambulance use are the responsibility of the patient